506563797 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610576

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FORREST JORDAN			05/31/2012
BAXTER BOX			05/31/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	NASTYGOAT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4514 TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 330		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75205		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17205698	
CORRESPONDENCE D		(707)736-9219	
Correspondence will b		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Phone:		2028083550	
		tcoates@bomcip.com	
Email:			
Correspondent Name:		BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		2020 K STREET, NW	
Correspondent Name:			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00273-0001-13000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH S. KU			
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah S. Ku/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 1 of 3 - Inventors to Nastygoat 00660583#page1.tif source=Assignment 1 of 3 - Inventors to Nastygoat 00660583#page2.tif source=Assignment 1 of 3 - Inventors to Nastygoat 00660583#page3.tif				

Attorney Docket Number 1562-0010

.....

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment) is made between NastyGoat Corporation, a corporation, formed under the laws of Texas, with an address at 2651 North Harwood Street, Suite 530, Dallas, TX 75201 (the "Assignee"), on one hand, and Alexei Stoliartchouk, a resident of Kensington, CA (USA), Forrest Jordan, a resident of Dallas, TX, (USA) and Baxter Box, a resident of Dallas, TX (USA), (the "Inventors"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented an invention related to a system and method for affiliate link generation, (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed U.S. non-provisional patent application for the Invention on July 12, 2012, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AFFILIATE LINK GENERATION," Application Scrial No. 13/547,771 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed U.S. provisional patent application for the Invention, to which the Patent Application claims priority thereto, on March 29, 2012, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AFFILIATE LINK GENERATION," Application Serial No. 61/617,857 (the "Provisional Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors assigned the Invention, the Provisional Patent Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any patents that may issue therefrom, foreign patent rights, and other related rights to the Assignee on March 29, 2012 via an assignment, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel/Frame 027962/0950; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights to Assignee, including patent rights, to the Invention and Patent Application and any related patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, in return for the assignment, Assignee agrees to diligently prosecute the Patent Application and any registrations that may issue therefrom, maintain any subsequent registrations, and be responsible for enforcing the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignce and Inventors agree as follows.

1. Each Inventor hereby assigns without limitation to the Assignce for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Patent Application, and the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Each Inventor hereby transfers and conveys to the Assignce the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket Number 1562-0010

2. Each Inventor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will:

(a) assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application;

(b) assist in the making and prosecuting of any other applications for patents that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention, including any applications for reissue, applications for reexamination, and applications for foreign patent rights;

(c) assist in any proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Invention;

(d) invest in the Assignce exclusive title in and to all such other applications and patents claiming priority through the Patent Application;

(e) assist in the prosecution of any interferences, which may arise involving the Invention, or any applications or patents herein contemplated;

(f) promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths, which may be requested by the Assignce to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment;

(g) communicate to the Assignce, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention:

(h) at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings; and

(i) generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries.

/Signature page follows/

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket Number 1562-0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective

1.1" <u>h in</u> . 2012.

INVENTOR:

INVENTOR:

INVENTOR:

•.

Alexei Stoliartchouk

5/31/2012

Date

Forrest Jordan

5/31 12012 Date

Baxter Box -----

Lis gaile

ASSIGNEE:

NastyGoat Corporation

Name, Title

Date System JL, J

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 3

•

PATENT REEL: 056642 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 03/19/2023

: